10 11 12 13
1) )!Tik!il55i Light head lock knob
2) {iiSÖ Hangirgnut
3) WaiSÜJi Light stand lock knob
4) WSkJfiAS® Light head input socket
Power socket
6) Light head Output socket
7) 1T3?1£1S3^^^ Locking pipe dip
9) DC 48V5iSXfa® Input socket
10) ig[2l/«rCW»?5S Return/mode Switch button
11) Light effect trigger / pause button
12) S'SiSHJSSlWirelesssetting button
13) SmiälJSS! Menusetting button
14) ÄSSifiBJSifi Light effect setting knob
15) ÄSiS'PffiiflSrightness control
I DMXSaA/SwSÜiifafäffi DMX IN / DMX OUT socket
i#=® Connect the Light head & the power box » -
?SAajfcDJT5'J-lö
tÜBtt, f^9h}fitilSi!S5T)Stäli AßP^,
Asshown in thefigure, align the reddotoftheplugwith thereddot ofthe
light head orthe power box, insert the plug, &the "dick" sound indicates
that the light head & the power box have been connected. When pulling
out, pull out the locking fing and pull out the plug.
Align and insert the power cord connector and the electrical box Interface
positioning slot, and rotste dockwise lo lock.
Basic Operation
Short press the power button to Start/shut down.
2)iS5f"15"®a?5TJ?5SO-100%,=F«:2.-ilT5»ig:@)?!^ß"15"SSfH.öl8aQ20%Ä®
Rotate the "15" knob to adjust the brightnessfrom 0 to 100%, with an accuracy of 1 %o. Press
the knob briefly each time to increase the brightness by 20% for quick adjustment. Long press
the "10" Switch key to switch the brightnessdisplay to the percentage / GN index display.
3)!lfifö-13"5&äSa?ti)i)15"15"®!l.«ÄSSCH®)ifflGRagÜ.
Briefly press the"13"wirdess button and adjust the"15" knob toset the chchannd and GRgroupin
sequence. The groupindicator light displayscorrespondingcdorscorrespondingtodifferentgroups.
4)Sglf"14")t«SltBiaA3t«iäa?f®,S}$"14"®12W«i0äT5)t««^i?3)S;®¥(l-lO),
Turn the "14" knobto enter the light effect setting interface, and briefly press the "14" I
knob to adjustthelighteffect mode/flicker frequency(l -10).
5)Jiffi"ll"ga»»[älcS$jtSJHS«5«ttl,
Short press "11" to play or Output in temporary lighting mode.
6) f!f:J5"14-Ä«JSa)aAg$ÄltSSiSSS?®. «Sffl"14"S£at))»ilI|15Ä®/7t»mit/
i'Ä){Sit5?(l-10),BS}t"14"S£IBißlT5fiEZ!S«.»ä®"10-iS[HIKaijStbl?®,
Long press the "14" knob to enter the custom lighteffect, Short press the "14" knobto
switch the brightness/light effect mode/flicker frequency (1 -10), rotate the "14"
knob to adjust the value, and Short press the "10" button to exit the interface.
7)5äffi"13"^$iS«5li2Af?®,ii9}5-15"figi2«)^ieS:7EfSüSfa/)xl®/S3fiH/ii^
iölffm/OTA/ttirS«,J£S5"15"SSaiSSfflEi#Sto
Short press the "13" menu key to enter the interface. Short press the "15" knob to
switch settings: wireiesscommunication / fan / Bluetooth reset/ automatic power on
/OTA/factorysettings, and turn the"15" knobtosetParameters,
:2.4G(P)iifflEF-RC/EF-RGBÜSS / 2.4G(B)iiMEF-RGBjägS /E3 / DMX/ Seiä)
Wirelesscommunication: "2.4G{P)" appiiesto EF-RC/EF-RGBremoteController/
"2.4G (B)"appliesto£F-RGB remote Controller / Bluetooth/DMX/Off
!ÄM Fan:BS High/fia Low / gcfl Auto/Off
ajffiir Bluetooth reset :S?5?-15"®ISSMSg^ Tum the "15" knob to reset Bluetooth
Poweron and Start automatically;}TTF Open / 35[ä] Off
OTAHlfTfffS Firmware updale;BSIf"15"KEf5ff;@0TA Turn "15" knob to Start OTA
iHnäB! Factory settings: S£St "15" SUfllSMiHriSSOTA Turn "15" knobto Start
EF-600BlfeSiST5 Color temperature adjustment:
ilS)$"15"iBlT5S2!I, fe-SSlfJiIä,SE5f"15"®tai8]1!fea2700K-6500Ka
Short press the "15" adjustment knob, the color temperature icon will turn white, and
turn the "15" knob to adjust the color temperature of2700K-6500K.
••
•^)GD (£)(=)
0CD ®C3
(J)25-60mm '
External power expansion
iil\ÄaiEl024WH/1800Wf?göm-:g.
SSo? ;Optbnall024WH/1800W
'-'"Bciip iruCrrsL.
t5iTK?F$^^ÄfÜAPP Download & instail JINBEIAPP
ji)g±roAPP Connect to JINBEI APP
TSSeiS^PlAPP Download and instail JINBEI APP
SÖ^^Andfoid phone
^S#miPhone
—a?ieEiZffii5fgg^"jinbei"TSff$SÄJl!APP
Search for "jinbei" in Apple'sapp Store download Äinstafl the JINBEI APP.
-;i:f±$SAppi2a=p,isg!eia}5«SAppiE^jif7p/f«SB9faÄ#flU5?fe,
APPl^fäS^T^SJo
Note: in the processofapp Installation, please besuretoselect the mobile phone permissionsrequired for
the normal Operation of the app, such aslocation and störte permissions;after the installation, please
turnon the mobile locationfuncticn before using the JINBEI APP, otherwise the app will not search.
lor Android
4 -7;
r o
cf
• • © • tt V
ti# cj" J» dl
Parameters
Type üR Code EF-600PRO/1.05-031123 EF-600BI/1.05.031311
^AI^l* Input power 720W 720W
Output power 600W 600W
EF-600PRO 100%S9® Lux Im lD0%8?®Lux Im 3m
^817 Bare light >23500Lux
EFM«M60°ÄfS
Zoom 60° reflector
>1980a0Lux >16500Lux
EF$«m30°«fä
Zoom 30° reflector
>260000Lux >28500Lux
EF-600BI (100%iSIE Lux / Im)
100%P??g Lux 2700K 4200K 5500K 6500K
EFgma60»«ifS
Zoom 60° reflector
>73800Luxllm) >170000Lux(lm) >124000Lux(lm) >lC5000Lux(lm)
>6300Lux(3ml >14200Luxf3ml >10500Lux(3ml >8900Lux(3m)
EFS«S30°Äfä
Zoom 30° reflector
>142000Lux(lm) >250000Lux(lm) >240000Lux(lm) >199000Lux(lm)
>11900Lux(3mt >26800Lux[3ml >19600Lux(3m) >16800Lux(3ml
iSÄSEll Output fange 0-100%(EF-600PRO:l%o / EF-600BI:l%lidiraS Output accLiracy}/GNl-9
feS Color temperature EF-600PRO: 5500K1150K / EF-600B1: 2700K-6500K
SfeJiaCRI/TLCI Ra>96/TLCI>98/TM-30 Rf (fe^Kg) =92 / TM-30 Rg(fea;reiflS)=102
3t5fÄ8^ Light effect modes
SiSTtSÄ» Lighting effects + custom ilghting effects
Fire/üfifi Pulse/®?!CTV/lT;l7jSFault bulb/5^ffPAPaparazzi/jffijfiTttT Headllght
Storm / SOS/ Warning
Custom llght effect frequency; 1-9
ÄK2.4GHzjEai^Öl >1001K
JINBEI wireless System > 100m
32-tJäiiCH: 00-31
iSKEF-RC LEDÜS§i
Compatible with JINBEIEF-RC remote control
16-t-4iS'J GR: A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/l/J/L/O/P/Q/S/U
SSUflüi Control protocol Pgl!DMX512a Buiit-in DMX512 control
P*gSE3ffil^(5.0tlS) Built-In bluetooth APPiSE^ga Range>45il^ Meter
H  Siient fan < 30dB Support fan off mute mode
Note: turn off the fan. and the brightness will automaticaliy drop to 30% of the original brightness.
SwA^ESyncvoitage 100-24QVAC50/60Hz7.5A| DCaAlnput 48V DC 10A(Max480W)
Firmware Upgrade 55^0TAlltt?fffi Support OTA Firmware Upgrade
DimensionsfLxWxH) 17jt; Lamp head: 335'220'370mm / Power box: 185'107'330mm
[ Weight 17^ Lamp head: 4.65Kg / ̂ l§ Power box: 3.3Kg
We resetve the righi to Update funciions or paramciers wiihout further notice.
Package Contents
EF-600PRO/600Bll7$k
3^
f  Safety rope
o o ■
WiAHlF-m «PSfi EF$Ä17a
ProtectionCover Safetyrope Lockingclip Zoomreflector
31R175itilfSiS 4,5JfLE6-JSiiä}gts
|7
JINBEI
EFCOO'""
led light
EF600BI
ÜXfeSistüBI
Bi-Color LED light
QUICK GUIDES
_h)S#IÄl
Shanghai JINBEI
±;Srff-lE=?ESffig&788-t7«Hffi
7H Block, No.788
Tel: +86-21-61169322 Fax: +86-21-61169286
Youtube: JINBEI OFFICIAL
Light head Power box 3mDCcable 4.5mACpowercable Casel